
Refugee Resettlement Contact Sheet

HOUSING 
For reporting a maintenance issue, addressing
concerns with the landlord, any other housing
questions

Justin Wilson, Housing Coordinator
Other Languages: Spanish
385-409-1091
jwilson@ccsutah.org

Katalina Lui, Housing Assistant
klui@ccsutah.org

HEALTH SERVICES TEAM
For client health needs, including initial
screenings, mental health, and health promotion

Jordan Kersten, Health Services Supervisor
Other Languages: German
385-409-1048
jkersten@ccsutah.org

Brittany Steenhoek, Mental Health Coordinator
385-409-1047
bsteenhoek@ccsutah.org

Vanessa Masanka, Health Screening Coordinator
Other Languages: Swahili, Kinyarwanda, & Kirundi
385-409-1049
vmasanka@ccsutah.org

Krystal Bustamante, Health Promotion Coordinator
Other languages: Spanish 
385-626-1837
kcastillo@ccsutah.org

Jordan Wilson, Health Promotion Assistant
385-409-1079
jwilson@ccsutah.org 

Anna Hafen, Refugee Health Advocate
Other languages: Cambodian
385-626-1837
ahafen@ccsutah.org
*Dental questions

Adison Cragun, Refugee Health Advocate
385-626-1869
acragun@ccsutah.org
*LTBI questions

PC CASE MANAGERS
For clients in community preferred/special needs
programs 

Leul Mengistu, Preferred Communities Health
Coordinator
Other Languages: Amharic
801-428-1249
lmengistu@ccsutah.org

Alena Prokofeva, PC Manager 
Other Languages:  Russian, Ukrainian
385-471-7206
aprokofeva@ccsutah.org

Maryan Mohamed, PC Manager 
Other Languages: Somali and Amharic
385-368-3964
maryanmohamed@ccsutah.org

DIGITAL EQUITY SPECIALIST
For technology-related needs

Ali Abid, Digital Equity Specialist
Other Languages: Arabic
801-428-1241
aabid@ccsutah.org
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JOB DEVELOPERS
For job-related needs, such as help creating a
resume, interview advice, employment
opportunities, or any issues related to
employment

Mahamud Osman, Lead Job Developer
Other Languages: Somali
801-428-1253
mosman@ccsutah.org

Ahmed Mohammed, Job Developer
Other Languages: Arabic, Russian 
amohammed@ccsutah.org

Munir Mujadidi, Job Developer
Other Languages: Dari, Pashto, Urdu
801-428-1313
mmujadidi@ccsutah.org

Jean Claude Iyamuremye, Job Developer
Other Languages: French, Kinyarwanda, Kirundi,
Swahili 
385-409-1080
jiyamuremye@ccsutah.org

CASE MANAGERS

Khalid Al Hachami, Case Manager Supervisor
Other Languages: Arabic
801-428-1225 
kalhachami@ccsutah.org

Ayad Al Dulaimi, Case Management Lead
Other Languages:  Arabic
385-409-1068 
aaldulaimi@ccsutah.org

Said Issa, Case Management Lead
Other Languages: Kinyarwanda, Kirundi, Swahili,
Burundi/ Ethiopia, Amharic
801-428-1297 
sissa@ccsutah.org

Mohamed Mudhir, Case Manager
Other Languages: Somali, Arabic, Italian
385-409-1071  
mmudhir@ccsutah.org 

Masood Jalili, Case Manager
Other Languages: Pashto, Dari, Farsi
801-428-1264  
mjalili@ccsutah.org 

Alla Bordakh, Case Manager
Other Languages: Ukrainian, Russian
385-457-8755
abordakh@ccsutah.org

Olga Matviyenko, Case Manager
Other Languages: Ukrainian, Russian
385-865-3097 
omatviyenko@ccsutah.org

Rispah Otieno, Case Manager
Other Languages: Swahili
385-409-1075
rotieno@ccsutah.org

Gabbe Zavala-Orozco, Case Manager
Other Languages: Spanish
385-409-1074
gzavala-orozco@ccsutah.org

Nataliia Chornovol, Case Manager
Other Languages: Ukrainian
nchornovol@ccsutah.org

Sediqullah Noori, Case Manager Assistant
Other Languages: Dari, Pashto
385-409-1092 
snoori@ccsutah.org

Yvette Massanka, Case Manager Assistant
Other Languages: Swahili French, Kinyarwanda,
Kirundi, Lingala
385-409-1066
ymassanka@ccsutah.org

Sajjadullah Mahmood, Case Manager
Other Languages: Pashto, Dari/Persian and Urdu
385-409-1051
smahmood@ccsutah.org

Every client will have a case manager assigned to them. Case managers should be contacted for
reasons concerning SNAP (EBT) issues, DI Vouchers, Bus Passes, Social Security, WIC, Work
permits, and more
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VOLUNTEER PROGRAM
For questions regarding volunteer activity,
including Family Mentor, Youth Mentor, and
Youth Tutor programs

Ermina Mustafic, Volunteer Program Supervisor
801-428-1312
emustafic@ccsutah.org

Nour Bilal, Volunteer Program Specialist
Other Languages: Arabic
801-428-1319
nbilal@ccsutah.org

ADULT EDUCATION
COORDINATOR
For questions/concerns regarding Cultural
Orientation program

Brooke Bills
 385-409-1050 
bbills@ccsutah.org

YOUTH SERVICES (K-12)
For school or youth needs

Mitra Khazaei, Youth Services Supervisor 
Other Languages: Farsi
801-428-1301
mkhazaei@ccsutah.org

Natalie Peterson, Youth Mentoring Program
Coordinator
801-428-1331
npeterson@ccsutah.org

SHAREHOUSE 
For any questions regarding the Sharehouse or
donations 

Will Maloy, Sharehouse Coordinator
801-428-1515
wmaloy@ccsutah.org
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